

MONROE COUNTY

Transportation Committee

September 26, 2017 5:15 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

August 22, 2017

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

17-0258

Authorize the Acquisition of Interests in Real Property for the Maintenance of a Traffic Signal Control Device and for the Maintenance of the Pure Waters Sewer System at the Intersection of Karges Place, Uhlen Place and South Goodman Street in the City of Rochester - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0261

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Perinton for Reimbursement for Sidewalk Installation in Conjunction with the Whitney Road Project in the Town of Perinton - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0262

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Irondequoit for Reimbursement for Sidewalk Installation in Conjunction with the Norton Street Project in the Town of Irondequoit - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0263

Authorize the Acquisition of Interests in Real Property for the Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Signal Equipment at 450 and 422 East Henrietta Road in the City of Rochester - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Transportation Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, October 24, 2017 at 5:15 p.m.